

**WRIT PETITION NO: 27059 of 2024**

Isnaka Devasenamma

...Petitioner

Vs.

M/s. Max Life Insurance Company Limited and others

...Respondents

Advocate for petitioner : Sri M. Srikanth

Advocate for respondents : Sri Shaik Asif

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 19th August 2025****P C :**

Notice served upon respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service upon
respondent No.3.

List on 02.09.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

AMD