



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-
SL-13
[3552]

WRIT PETITION NO: 27059 of 2024

Isnaka Devasenamma

...Petitioner

Vs.

M/s. Max Life Insurance Company Limited and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Ch. Hruday Raj appearing vice
Mr. M. Srikanth

Advocate for Respondent : -

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 19th December 2025

P C :

Adjourned at request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 05.01.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

kbs