

**WRIT PETITION NO: 27059 of 2024**

Isnaka Devasenamma

...Petitioner

Vs.

Max Life Insurance Company Limited and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. M. Srikanth

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. Shaik Asif

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 2nd March 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time for filing rejoinder.

List on 27.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn